Jacuzzi National Referral Program ("Program") Terms & Conditions

ELIGIBILITY: Jacuzzi®) Spas ("Jacuzzi") Referral App is open to any legal residents of the United States and Canada who are the age of majority in their state/province of residence at time of entry (an "Advocate"). Employees of dealers, their parent companies and respective affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies and suppliers, and employees or family members of their authorized dealers and their immediate family members (e.g., spouse, mother, father, in-laws, grandmother, grandfather, brother, sister, children, and grandchildren) and/or those living in the same household of each are not eligible to participate in this referral program. Advocates must download the Jacuzzi Referral App and follow the registration process. To successfully register as an Advocate, you must provide your name and valid email. While some requested information may be optional to complete, the more information provided at the time of registration will allow for a timelier response from Jacuzzi. Once you successfully register as an Advocate, you will be automatically registered to begin submitting referrals on the Jacuzzi Referral App of friends, family, and other acquaintances to purchase a new Jacuzzi hot tub.

All registered Advocates will receive a Welcome Email that will include instructions on how to provide referrals and receive eligible rewards via Advocator Pay ("Promotional Rewards"). You must register for an Advocator account (if not completed when registering) in order to receive your Promotional Rewards. Jacuzzi will pay any Promotional Rewards you earn by submitting referrals only through the Jacuzzi Referral App and follow-up forms provided by Jacuzzi (e.g., referrals submitted verbally, electronic mail, or otherwise outside of the Jacuzzi Referral App will be rejected) that Jacuzzi has successfully converted into a sale of a new Jacuzzi spa not previously ordered or referred. By successfully registering as an Advocate for Jacuzzi, the Advocate is agreeing to communication between Jacuzzi and Advocate via App notifications, text messaging, email, telephone, or other communications methods. All Advocates must submit, via App or WebApp, the necessary personal information for their referral submission. This includes, but is not limited to the First Name, Last Name, Email Address and Zip Code of the referral. The referral will be automatically identified and listed by Jacuzzi under the specific Advocate's account ID. The referred customer may receive an email notifying that they were referred by an Advocate from Jacuzzi, including the Advocate's First and Last name. No Promotional Reward shall be paid if the referred customer requests to be removed from this referral program, even if such customer purchases a product from Jacuzzi.

PROMOTIONAL REWARDS: An Advocate may be eligible for a Promotional Reward once and if the referred customer submitted by the Advocate (i) has purchased and paid for a new Jacuzzi spa 60 days after and within 1 year of the Advocate's original referral submission date and (ii) has registered the corresponding serial number for warranty through Jacuzzi using the referred customer's email. Following confirmation that the referral email matches the email for warranty registration, the Advocate will be notified that referral was a verified referral and Advocate will earn a Promotional Reward paid via the Advocator wallet within the Jacuzzi Referral App. All promotional rewards will be identified in the Jacuzzi Referral App and Advocate will be sent a notification via the Jacuzzi Referral App informing the Advocate of the status of their referral. A Referral can only be entered by a single Advocator and will be identified once the referral is submitted and is based on the earliest date and time of the submission. If a duplicate referral is entered, the second or duplicate referral will be rejected by Jacuzzi in its sole discretion. Regardless of the number of registrations, Jacuzzi will only

pay one Advocator based on the earliest submission date and time. Jacuzzi reserves the right to limit or restrict participation in the Promotional Reward to any person at any time for any reason. The eligibility of an Advocate shall be determined by Jacuzzi in its sole discretion, and Jacuzzi may make exceptions to the terms and conditions herein based on the circumstances in Jacuzzi's sole discretion. Void where any aspect of the Promotional Reward is prohibited, taxed, or otherwise restricted by law or where registration, bonding, local judging, or translation is required. The Promotional Reward is subject to all federal, state, and local laws including applicable tax codes. No substitution or transfer of any of the rewards by "Advocate" is permitted. These terms, including all Promotional Rewards, are subject to change at any time without notice.